

	Ficha de Producto Terminado // Finished product Specifications		RG-PD-015
	Registro / Form		
	Producción / Production		17/05/23
Creado por/Created by:	Carolina Cabrera		Versión 2
Aprobado por/Approved by:	Carolina Cabrera		

FECHA/DATE: 5/22/2023

FICHA: FT - 01 - 111157

Especificaciones de Producto Terminado/Finished Product Specification: 111157 BAGUETTE FRANCESA REGULAR / FRENCH BAGUETTE

PRODUCTO CONGELADO - PRE HORNEADO
FROZEN PRODUCT - PRE BAKED

DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS		
	cm	in
Largo / Length	55.0 ± 1.0	21.6 ± 0.4
Ancho / Width	6.5 ± 0.5	2.56 ± 0.2
Alto / Height	4.0 ± 0.5	1.6 ± 0.2
	g	lb
Peso / Weight	270 ± 5	0.59 ± 0.01

VIDA UTIL DE PRODUCTO CONGELADO
FROZEN PRODUCT SHELF LIFE

Consumir antes de: 270 días a partir de la fecha de producción bajo condiciones de almacenamiento.
Best before by: 270 days from the production date under storage conditions.

CONDICIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO
STORAGE CONDITIONS

Conservar congelado / Keep frozen at: 0.4°F (-18°C)

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS
ESPECIFICACIONES DE EMPAQUE

Units per case / Unidades por caja	31
Net weight case / Peso neto de caja	8.5 kg 18.7 lb
Case code / Código de caja	3324
Case dimensions / Dimensiones de la caja	60 x 40 x 27 (cm) 23.6 x 15.7 x 10.6 (in)
Pallet stacking / Armado pallet (Ti x Hi)	5 x 6 (30 cases)
Código EAN / EAN Code	7730911982937

PRODUCTO HORNEADO
BAKED PRODUCT

DIMENSIONES / DIMENSIONS		
	cm	in
Largo / Length	55.0 ± 1.0	21.6 ± 0.4
Ancho / Width	6.5 ± 0.5	2.56 ± 0.2
Alto / Height	4.0 ± 0.5	1.6 ± 0.2
	g	lb
Peso / Weight	250 ± 5	0.55 ± 0.01

PARAMETROS DE HORNEADO
BAKING PARAMETERS

Descongelar / Thaw:	15 min
Precalentar el horno a / Preheat the oven at:	240°C / 464°F
Hornear a / Bake at:	200°C / 400°F
Vapor al inicio / Steam at the beginning	si / yes
Tiempo de horneado / Baking time:	8 - 9 min
Consumir antes de / Best by	6 hours

INGREDIENTES
INGREDIENTS

Ingredientes: Harina de trigo fortificada con hierro y ácido fólico, agua, sal, levadura, gluten, emulsionantes (ésteres de monodiglicéridos de ácido diacetil tartárico, monoglicéridos destilados), dextrosa, mejoradores de masa (enzimas y ac. ascórbico).
PRODUCTO ALERGENO: CONTIENE TRIGO (GLUTEN).

Ingredients: Wheat flour fortified with iron and folic acid, water, salt, yeast, gluten, emulsifier (diacetyl tartaric esters of mono and diglycerides, distilled monoglycerides), dextrose, dough conditioner (enzymes and ascorbic acid).
ALLERGEN PRODUCT: CONTAINS WHEAT (GLUTEN).



Nutrition Facts	
177 servings per container	
Serving size 4 slices (50g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
%Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber < 1g	2%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 5mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%

Contains: Wheat
Case
(Pre-cocido/Pre-baked)

Nutrition Facts	
5 servings per container	
Serving size 4 slices (50g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
%Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 310mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber < 1g	2%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 6mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%

Contains: Wheat
Individual
(Horneado / Baked)